

Summer Field Hockey Leagues

League Info

Middle School • High School • Adult

Start Date: June 6th

When: Monday &/or Tuesday Nights

Game Times: 5:15 • 6:15 • 7:15

Team Fee: \$210 to Crown Sports Center (check, cash, cc)

Referee Fees: \$240 check to "Women's Summer Field Hockey League"

8 games

REGISTRATION DEADLINE: May 30th

Schedule Requests: Teams may make specific schedule requests to Crown Sports Center when registering their team. All requests must be in writing, or through e-mail. At no point will schedule requests be guaranteed. Requests made before the schedule is made will take priority. Once the schedule is complete, changes will be made on a very limited basis. Teams not able to make their scheduled games may be forced to forfeit if no previous schedule request was made.

Scheduling: All teams are guaranteed their set number of games per season under all normal circumstances. Crown Sports Center will do everything in their power to make sure postponed games, due to weather, are rescheduled. In the case of extreme weather and games cannot be made up, Crown Sports Center reserves the right to terminate the game(s) without refund.

Player Cards/Roster (Middle School & High School): All players must possess an up to date Crown Player Card. Teams must turn in a copy of the youth roster form <u>before</u> their first game. Rosters and player cards may be checked on random basis, or if an issues arises. Players or teams not possessing Crown Player Cards and/or a completed roster will risk forfeiture of game.

Rosters/Player Waivers (Adults): All teams must turn in rosters before their first game. All rosters must have player's names, and birthdays on them. All players must submit player waiver forms before they play. Forms are available on our website, or at our main office. Any player/team that does not complete a fully filled out roster/waiver form will risk forfeiture. Player's must be 18 year or older.

Any team who cancels from the league will be charged a \$50 cancellation fee. Any team who has a check returned will be charges a \$35 fee that must be paid in cash.

For further information please contact Cole Lacey at colelacey@crownsportscenter.com or 410-742-6000